
Quick Start Guide
GLORIOUS GMMK 2 Full Size Keyboard: 
Rated Power: 5V ⎓ 350mA
Connectivity: Wired 
Cable Type: Premium removable USB C to USB A cable
Cable length: 180±3cm
Compatible with: Windows & Mac
Dimension: L375 x W125mm
Weight without Cable: 1.25kg for pre-built version, 1kg for barebones version

Setting Up:
Plug & Play: Plug the USB-C side of the included cable into your keyboard, and insert 
the USB-A side into an open port on your computer. All necessary drivers should be 
installed automatically. 
To take complete control of your keyboard’s lighting, performance, shortcuts, and more 
detailed instructions, please visit: gloriouspcgaming.com/quickstart

Reset: 
You can reset the keyboard to factory settings by holding down the keys Fn+Esc, then 
click keys F1+F3+F5. 
Note: This action will erase all profile information on the keyboard and reset all settings 
to factory default. 

Support/Service: 
If you have any questions or issues with your keyboard, please do not hesitate to con-
tact us. Alternatively, please visit us at www.gloriouspcgaming.com where you can find 
our frequently asked questions, troubleshooting tips, and other Glorious products.

Copyright and Intellectual Property Information:
©️2021 Glorious LLC. All rights reserved. Glorious, the Glorious head logo, Glorious logo, 
“Ascend”, “GMMK” and “GMMK PRO” logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of 
Glorious LLC. and/or affiliated companies in the United States or other countries. All 
other trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners and 
other company and product names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their re-
spective companies. Glorious LLC (“Glorious”) may have copyright, trademarks, trade 
secrets, patents, patent applications, or other intellectual property rights (whether reg-
istered or unregistered) concerning the product in this guide. Furnishing of this guide 
does not give you a license to any such copyright, trademark, patent, or other intellec-
tual property rights. The product may differ from pictures whether on packaging or 
otherwise. Glorious LLC assumes no responsibility for such differences or for any errors 
that may appear. Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

Warranty: 
•  2-year limited Manufacturer Warranty
•  The warranty does not cover damages as a result of opening the keyboard

Limitation of Liability: 
Glorious shall in no event be liable for any lost profits, loss of information or data, spe-
cial, incidental, indirect, punitive, or consequential or incidental damages arising in any 
way out of the distribution of, sale of, resale of, use of, or inability to use the Product. In 
no event shall Glorious’s liability exceed the retail purchase price of the Product.

WARNING:
•  The product contains small parts, so please keep out of reach of children below the 
age of 10 to avoid the risk of choking.
•  Keep the product away from water and moisture.

Maintenance:
•  Be careful when cleaning the product. Wipe dirty surfaces with a lightly damp cloth 
then let dry. Do not use chemical cleaners or run under water.
•  Clean dust, debris, and sand from the product with a light brush or with a com-
pressed air can. 
•  Storage condition: Temperature from -40 to 60 ° C; Humidity <95% (RH)
•  Operation condition: Temperature from 0 to 40 ° C; Humidity <90% (RH)

 DC Voltage

General: 
These terms shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the jurisdiction in 
which the Product was purchased. If any term herein is held to be invalid or unenforce-
able, then such term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect 
and deemed to be excluded without invalidating any of the remaining terms. Glorious 
reserves the right to amend any term at any time without notice.

FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause unde-
sired operation.

IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada’s license-exempt RSS standard(s). Opera-
tion is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interfer-
ence, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils 
radio exempts de licence. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux conditions suivantes: 
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage prejudiciable, et (2) ce dispositif doit 
accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un 
fonctionnement indesirable.

RED EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, [Glorious LLC], declares that this [Keyboard] is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. 
The full test of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: www.pcgamingrace.com

Name of Manufacturer: Glorious LLC
Address: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA
Contact Person: Shazim Mohammad
Name of Importer: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Address: 4th, 5th floor, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Germany
Contact Person: Shazim Mohammad

WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT INFORMATION 
Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment) 
(Applicable in the European Union and other European countries with sepa-
rate collection systems) This marking shown on the product or its literature 
indicates that it should not be disposed of with other household wastes at the 
end of its working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human 

health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of 
wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resourc-
es. Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this prod-
uct, or their local government office, for details of where and how they can take this 
item for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact their supplier 
and check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not 
be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.
 _____________________________________________________________________________________

Kurzanleitung
GLORIOUS GMMK 2 Normalgroße Tastatur: 
Nennleistung: 5 V ⎓ 350 mA
Verbindung: kabelgebunden 
Kabelart: Abnehmbares Kabel USB C auf USB A 
Kabellänge: 180 ± 3cm
Kompatibel mit: Windows & Mac
Abmessungen: L 375 x B 125 mm
Gewicht ohne Kabel: 1,25 kg bei der vorgefertigten Version, 1 kg bei der Ausbauversion

Einrichtung:
Plug & Play: Schließen Sie die USB-C-Seite des mitgelieferten Kabels an Ihre Tastatur an 
und die USB-A-Seite an einen freien Anschluss an Ihrem Computer. Alle erforderlichen 
Treiber sollten automatisch installiert werden.
Für vollständige Kontrolle über Beleuchtung, Leistung und Shortcuts Ihrer Tastatur 
sowie für eine detailliertere Anleitung besuchen Sie bitte: gloriouspcgaming.com/
quickstart

Zurücksetzen:
Sie können die Tastatur auf die Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen, indem Sie die Tasten 
Fn und Esc gedrückt halten und dabei die Tasten F1, F3 und F5 drücken. 
Hinweis: Hierdurch werden alle Profilinformationen von der Tastatur gelöscht und alle 
Einstellungen auf die Werkseinstellungen zurückgesetzt.

Kundendienst/Service: 
Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit Ihrer Tastatur nehme Sie gerne Kontakt mit uns auf. 
Alternativ können Sie uns unter www.gloriouspcgaming.com besuchen, wo Sie häufig 
gestellte Frage, Tipps zur Problemlösung und weitere Produkte von Glorious finden.

Informationen zu Urheberrecht und geistigem Eigentum:
©️2022 Glorious LLC. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Glorious, das Glorious-Kopf-Logo, das 
Glorious-Logo, “Ascend”, “GMMK” und das “GMMK PRO”-Logo sind Warenzeichen oder 
eingetragene Warenzeichen von Glorious LLC und/oder angeschlossenen Unterneh-
men in den Vereinigten Staaten oder anderen Ländern. Alle anderen Warenzeichen 
und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Besitzer und andere hier erwähnte 
Firmen- und Produktnamen können Warenzeichen der jeweiligen Firmen sein. Glori-
ous LLC (“Glorious”) verfügt möglicherweise über Urheberrechte, Marken, Geschäfts-
geheimnisse, Patente, Patentanmeldungen oder andere geistige Eigentumsrechte 
(ob eingetragen oder nicht) in Bezug auf das Produkt in diesem Handbuch. Durch die 
Bereitstellung dieses Leitfadens erhalten Sie keine Lizenz für derartige Urheberrechte, 
Warenzeichen, Patente oder andere geistige Eigentumsrechte. Das Produkt kann von 
den Abbildungen auf der Verpackung oder anderswo abweichen. Glorious LLC über-
nimmt keine Verantwortung für derartige Unterschiede oder für eventuelle Fehler, 
die auftreten können. Die hierin enthaltenen Informationen können ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung geändert werden.

Garantie: 
•  2  Jahre begrenzte Herstellergarantie
•  Die Garantie umfasst keine Schäden, die beim Öffnen der Tastatur auftreten.

Haftungsbeschränkung: 
Glorious haftet in keinem Fall für entgangene Gewinne, Informations- oder Daten-
verluste, besondere, zufällige, indirekte, strafrechtliche oder Folgeschäden, die sich in 
irgendeiner Weise aus dem Vertrieb, dem Verkauf, dem Wiederverkauf, der Verwend-
ung oder der Unfähigkeit zur Verwendung des Produkts ergeben. In keinem Fall kann 
die Haftung von Glorious den Einzelhandelskaufpreis des Produkts übersteigen.

WARNUNG:
•  Das Produkt enthält Kleinteile. Halten Sie es außer Reichweite von Kindern unter 10 
Jahren, um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
•  Halten Sie das Produkt von Wasser und Feuchtigkeit fern.

Wartung:
•  Seien Sie beim Reinigen des Produkts vorsichtig. Wischen Sie schmutzige Ober-
flächen mit einem leicht befeuchteten Tuch ab und lassen Sie sie trocknen. Verwenden 
Sie keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel oder halten Sie das Produkt unter fließendes 
Wasser.
•  Entfernen Sie Staub, Ablagerungen und Sand vom Produkt mit einer weichen Bürste 
oder mit Druckluft.
•  Lagerbedingungen: Temperatur zwischen -40° und 60° C; Feuchtigkeit <95% (RL)
•  Betriebsbedingungen: Temperatur zwischen 0° und 40° C; Feuchtigkeit <90% (RL)

 Gleichspannung

Allgemeines: 
Diese Bedingungen unterliegen den Gesetzen der Gerichtsbarkeit, in der das Pro-
dukt erworben wurde, und sind entsprechend auszulegen. Sollte eine der hierin en-
thaltenen Bestimmungen als ungültig oder nicht durchsetzbar erachtet werden, so 
hat diese Bestimmung (soweit sie ungültig oder nicht durchsetzbar ist) keine Wirkung 
und gilt als aufgehoben, ohne dass die übrigen Bestimmungen dadurch ungültig 
werden. Glorious behält sich das Recht vor, jede Bedingung jederzeit und ohne 
Vorankündigung zu ändern.

RED EU Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit erklärt [Glorious LLC], dass diese [Tastatur] mit den grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 
2014/53/EU übereinstimmt.Die vollständige Prüfung der EU-Konformität-
serklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: www.pcgamin-

grace.com
Name des Herstellers: Glorious LLC
Addresse: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA
Kontaktperson: Shazim Mohammad
Name des Importeurs: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Addresse: 4. und 5. Etage, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Deutschland
Kontaktperson: Shazim Mohammad

INFORMATIONEN ZU ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIK-ALTGERÄTEN 
Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts (Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte) 
(Anwendbar in der Europäischen Union und anderen europäischen Ländern 
mit getrennten Sammelsystemen) Diese Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt 
oder in den dazugehörigen Dokumenten weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt 
am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 

Um mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit durch unkon-
trollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, trennen Sie dieses Produkt bitte von anderen 
Abfällen und recyceln Sie es verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Wiederver-
wendung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. Private Nutzer sollten sich entweder an 
den Händler wenden, bei dem sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben, oder an ihre örtliche 
Behörde, um zu erfahren, wo und wie sie diesen Artikel einem umweltgerechten Recy-
cling zuführen können. Gewerbliche Nutzer sollten sich an ihren Lieferanten wenden 
und die Bedingungen des Kaufvertrags prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit anderen 
gewerblichen Abfällen vermischt und entsorgt werden.
 _____________________________________________________________________________________

Guía rápida de inicio
Teclado de tamaño completo GLORIOUS GMMK 2: 
Potencia nominal: 5 V ⎓ 350 mA
Conectividad: Alámbrica 
Tipo de cable: Cable USB C a USB A extraíble de alta calidad
Longitud del cable: 180 ± 3 cm
Compatible con: Windows y Mac
Dimensión: L 375 x A 125 mm
Peso sin cable: 1,25 kg para la versión preconstruida, 1 kg para la versión barebone

Instalación:
Plug & Play: conecte el lado USB-C del cable incluido en el teclado e inserte el lado 
USB-A en un puerto abiertode su ordenador. Todos los controladores necesarios de-
berían instalarse automáticamente. 
Para controlar completamente la iluminación, el rendimiento y los accesos directos del 
teclado, así como para obtener instrucciones más detalladas, visita: gloriouspcgaming.
com/quickstart

Restablecer:
Puede restablecer la configuración de fábrica del teclado manteniendo pulsadas las 
teclas Fn+Esc y luego pulsando las teclas F1+F3+F5. 
Nota: Esta acción borrará toda la información del perfil del teclado y restablecerá toda 
la configuración a los valores de fábrica. 

Asistencia/Servicio: 
Si tiene alguna pregunta o problema con su teclado, no dude en ponerse en contacto 
con nosotros. También puede visitarnos en www.gloriouspcgaming.com, donde en-
contrará nuestras preguntas más frecuentes, consejos para solucionar problemas y 
otros productos de Glorious.

Información sobre derechos de autor y propiedad intelectual:
©️2022 Glorious LLC. Todos los derechos reservados. Glorious, el logo de la cabeza de 
Glorious, el logo de Glorious, “Ascend”, “GMMK” y el logo de “GMMK PRO” son mar-
cas comerciales o marcas registradas de Glorious LLC. y/o compañías afiliadas en los 
Estados Unidos u otros países. Todas las demás marcas y nombres comerciales son 
propiedad de sus respectivos propietarios y otros nombres de empresas y productos 
mencionados en este documento pueden ser marcas comerciales de sus respectivas 
empresas. Glorious LLC (“Glorious”) tiene derechos de autor, marcas registradas, secre-
tos comerciales, patentes, solicitudes de patentes u otros derechos de propiedad in-
telectual (registrados o no) sobre el producto de esta guía. El suministro de esta guía no 
le otorga una licencia sobre dichos derechos de autor, marcas comerciales, patentes u 
otros derechos de propiedad intelectual. El producto puede diferir de las imágenes, ya 
sea en el embalaje o de otra manera. Glorious LLC no asume ninguna responsabilidad 
por dichas diferencias o por los errores que puedan aparecer. La información contenida 
en este documento está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso

Garantía: 
•  Garantía limitada de 2 años del fabricante
•  La garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de la apertura del teclado

Limitación de la responsabilidad: 
Glorious no se hace responsable en ningún caso de cualquier pérdida de beneficios, 
pérdida de información o datos, daños especiales, incidentales, indirectos, punitivos o 
consecuentes o incidentales que surjan de cualquier manera de la distribución, venta, 
reventa, uso o incapacidad de uso de este producto. En ningún caso la responsabilidad 
de Glorious excederá el precio de compra al por menor del Producto.

ADVERTENCIA:
•  Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas, por lo que debe mantenerse fuera del alca-
nce de los niños menores de 10 años para evitar el riesgo de asfixia.
•  Mantenga este producto alejado del agua y la humedad.

Mantenimiento:
•  Tenga cuidado al limpiar este producto. Limpie las superficies sucias con un paño 
ligeramente húmedo y luego déjelo secar. No utilice limpiadores químicos ni lo sum-
erja en agua.
•  Limpie el polvo, los residuos y la arena de este producto con un cepillo fino o con una 
lata de aire comprimido. 
•  Condición de almacenamiento: temperatura de -40 a 60 ° C; humedad < 95 % (RH)
•  Condición de funcionamiento: temperatura de 0 a 40 ° C; humedad < 90 % (RH)

  Corriente continua

General: 
Estas condiciones se regirán e interpretarán según las leyes de la jurisdicción en la que 
se compró el Producto. Si cualquier término de este documento se considera inválido o 
inaplicable, entonces dicho término (en la medida en que sea inválido o inaplicable) no 
tendrá efecto y se considerará excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes. 
Glorious se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier término en cualquier momento 
sin previo aviso.

Declaración RED UE de conformidad

Por la presente, [Glorious LLC], declara que este [Teclado] cumple con los req-
uisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
La prueba completa de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en 
la siguiente dirección de Internet: www.pcgamingrace.com

Nombre del fabricante: Glorious LLC
Dirección: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA
Contacto: Shazim Mohammad
Nombre del importador: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Dirección: 4th, 5th floor, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Germany
Contacto: Shazim Mohammad

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE RESIDUOS DE APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELEC-
TRÓNICOS Eliminación correcta de este producto (residuos de aparatos eléctri-
cos y electrónicos) (Aplica en la Unión Europea y otros países europeos con 
sistemas de recolección selectiva)  Esta marca que aparece en el producto o en 
su documentación indica que no debe eliminarse con otros residuos domésti-
cos al final de su vida útil. Para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la 

salud humana por la eliminación incontrolada de residuos, separe este producto de 
otros tipos de residuos y recíclelo de forma responsable para promover la reutilización 
sostenible de los recursos materiales. Los usuarios domésticos deben ponerse en con-
tacto con el minorista donde compraron este producto, o con la oficina gubernamental 
local, para obtener detalles sobre dónde y cómo pueden llevar este artículo para un 
reciclaje seguro para el medio ambiente. Los usuarios comerciales deben ponerse en 
contacto con su proveedor y comprobar los términos y condiciones del contrato de 
compra. Este producto no debe mezclarse con otros residuos comerciales para su elim-
inación.
_____________________________________________________________________________________

Guide de démarrage rapide
Clavier GLORIOUS GMMK 2 taille réelle : 
Puissance nominale:  5 V ⎓ 350 mA
Connectivité:  Câblé 
Type de câble:  Câble USB C vers USB A amovible de qualité supérieure
Longueur du câble:  180±3cm
Compatible avec: Windows et Mac
Dimension: L375 x l125mm
Poids sans câble:  1,25kg pour la version préconstruite, 1kg pour la version barebone

Configuration :
Plug & Play : Branchez le côté USB-C du câble fourni sur votre clavier et insérez le côté 
USB-A dans un port ouvert de votre ordinateur. Tous les pilotes nécessaires doivent 
être installés automatiquement. 
Pour prendre le contrôle complet de l’éclairage, des performances et des raccourcis 

de votre clavier, ainsi que pour obtenir des instructions plus détaillées, visitez le site : 
gloriouspcgaming.com/quickstart

Réinitialisation : 
Vous pouvez réinitialiser le clavier aux paramètres d’usine en maintenant les touches 
Fn+Échap enfoncées, puis cliquer sur les touches F1+F3+F5. 
Remarque : Cette action effacera toutes les informations de profil du clavier et réini-
tialisera tous les paramètres aux paramètres d’usine. 

Assistance/service : 
Si vous avez des questions ou des problèmes avec votre clavier, n’hésitez pas à nous 
contacter. Vous pouvez également consulter notre site Web à www.gloriouspcgam-
ing.com où vous trouverez une foire aux questions, des conseils de dépannage et 
d’autres produits Glorious.

Informations sur le droit d’auteur et la propriété intellectuelle:
©️2022 Glorious LLC. Tous droits réservés. Glorious, le logo de tête Glorious, le logo 
Glorious, « Ascend », « GMMK » et le logo « GMMK PRO » sont des marques ou des 
marques déposées de Glorious LLC. et/ou de sociétés affiliées aux États-Unis ou dans 
d’autres pays. Toutes les autres marques et noms commerciaux sont la propriété de 
leurs propriétaires respectifs et les autres noms de sociétés et de produits mentionnés 
dans le présent document peuvent être des marques de leurs sociétés respectives. 
Glorious LLC (« Glorious ») peut détenir des droits d’auteur, des marques, des secrets 
commerciaux, des brevets, des demandes de brevet ou d’autres droits de propriété 
intellectuelle (qu’ils soient enregistrés ou non) concernant le produit figurant dans ce 
guide. La fourniture de ce guide ne vous donne pas de licence sur ces droits d’auteur, 
marques, brevets ou autres droits de propriété intellectuelle. Le produit peut différer 
des photos, que ce soit sur l’emballage ou autrement. Glorious LLC n’assume aucune 
responsabilité pour ces différences ou pour toute erreur qui pourrait apparaître. Les 
informations contenues dans le présent document peuvent être modifiées sans 
préavis.

Garantie : 
•  Garantie du fabricant limitée à 2 ans
•  La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant de l’ouverture du clavier.

Limitation de responsabilité : 
Glorious ne sera en aucun cas responsable des pertes de profits, des pertes d’infor-
mations ou de données, des dommages spéciaux, accidentels, indirects, punitifs ou 
consécutifs résultant de quelque manière que ce soit de la distribution, de la vente, 
de la revente, de l’utilisation ou de l’incapacité à utiliser le produit. En aucun cas, la 
responsabilité de Glorious ne pourra dépasser le prix d’achat au détail du Produit.

AVERTISSEMENT :
•  Le produit contient de petites pièces, veuillez donc le tenir hors de portée des 
enfants de moins de 10 ans pour éviter tout risque d’étouffement.
•  Conservez le produit à l’abri de l’eau et de l’humidité.

Entretien:
•  Faites attention lorsque vous nettoyez le produit. Essuyez les surfaces sales avec un 
chiffon légèrement humide puis laissez sécher. N’utilisez pas de nettoyants chimiques 
et ne le passez pas sous l’eau.
•  Nettoyez la poussière, les débris et le sable du produit avec une brosse légère ou 
avec une bombe d’air comprimé. 
•  Conditions de stockage : Température de -40 à 60 ° C ; humidité <95% (RH)
•  Conditions de fonctionnement : Température de 0 à 40 ° C ; humidité <90% (RH)

 Tension CC

Généralités : 
Ces conditions sont régies et interprétées selon les lois de la juridiction dans laquelle 
le produit a été acheté. Si l’un des termes des présentes est jugé invalide ou inappli-
cable, ce terme (dans la mesure où il est invalide ou inapplicable) n’aura aucun effet 
et sera considéré comme exclu sans invalider les autres termes. Glorious se réserve le 
droit de modifier tout terme à tout moment sans préavis.

Déclaration de conformité RED EU

Par la présente, [Glorious LLC], déclare que ce [clavier] est conforme aux 
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 
2014/53/UE.Le test complet de la déclaration de conformité de l’UE est 
disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : www.pcgamingrace.com

Nom du fabricant : Glorious LLC
Adresse : 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, États-Unis
Personne à contacter : Shazim Mohammad
Nom de l’importateur : Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Adresse : 4ème, 5ème étage, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Allemagne
Personne à contacter : Shazim Mohammad

INFORMATIONS SUR LES DÉCHETS D’ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES ET 
ÉLECTRONIQUES Mise au rebut correcte de ce produit (déchets d’équipe-
ments électriques et électroniques Applicable dans l’Union européenne et 
dans les autres pays européens disposant de systèmes de collecte sélective) 
Ce marquage figurant sur le produit ou sa documentation indique qu’il ne 
doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers à la fin de sa vie utile. 

Pour éviter tout dommage éventuel à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à 
une élimination non contrôlée des déchets, veuillez séparer ce produit des autres 
types de déchets et le recycler de manière responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisa-
tion durable des ressources matérielles. Les utilisateurs domestiques doivent 
contacter le détaillant où ils ont acheté ce produit, ou leur administration locale, pour 
savoir où et comment ils peuvent apporter cet article pour un recyclage respectueux 
de l’environnement. Les utilisateurs professionnels doivent contacter leur fournisseur 
et vérifier les termes et conditions du contrat d’achat. Ce produit ne doit pas être 
mélangé à d’autres déchets commerciaux pour être éliminé.
 _____________________________________________________________________________________

빠른 시작 가이드
GLORIOUS GMMK 2 풀 사이즈 키보드: 
정격 전력: 5V ⎓ 350mA
연결성: 유선 
케이블 유형: 프리미엄 이동식 USB C-USB A 케이블
케이블 길이: 180±3cm
호환 가능: 윈도우 및 맥
치수: 길이 375 x 너비 125mm
케이블 제외 무게:사전 구축 버전의 경우 1.25kg, 베어본 버전의 경우 1kg

설정:
플러그 앤 플레이: 포함된 케이블의 USB-C 쪽을 키보드에 연결하고 USB-A 쪽을 컴퓨터의 오픈 포
트에 삽입합니다.
  필요한 모든 드라이버는 자동으로 설치되어야 합니다. 
키보드의 조명, 성능, 단축키 및 자세한 지침을 완벽하게 제어하려면 gloriouspcgaming.com/quick-
start를 방문하십시오.

초기화: 
Fn+Esc 키를 누른 상태에서 F1+F3+F5 키를 클릭하여 키보드를 공장 설정으로 재설정할 수 있
습니다. 
메모: 이 작업은 키보드의 모든 프로필 정보를 지우고 모든 설정을 공장 기본값으로 재설정합니다. 

지원/서비스: 
키보드에 대한 질문이나 문제가 있는 경우 주저하지 말고 당사에 문의해주십시오. 또한 자주 묻
는 질문, 문제 해결 팁 및 기타 Glorious 제품을 찾을 수 있는 www.gloriouspcgaming.com을 방문
해 주십시오.

저작권 및 지적 재산권 정보:
©️2022 Glorious LLC. 판권 소유. Glorious, Glorious 헤드 로고, Glorious 로고, “Ascend”, “GMMK” 
및 “GMMK PRO” 로고는 미국 외 기타 국가에서 Glorious LLC 및/또는 계열사의 상표 또는 등록 상
표입니다. 기타 모든 상표 및 상호는 해당 소유자의 자산이며 여기에 언급된 기타 회사 및 제품 이름
은 해당 회사의 상표일 수 있습니다. Glorious LLC(“Glorious”)는 이 가이드의 제품과 관련된 저작권, 
상표, 영업 비밀, 특허, 특허 출원 또는 기타 지적 재산권(등록 또는 미등록)을 보유할 수 있습니다. 
이 안내서를 제공한다고 해서 저작권, 상표, 특허 또는 기타 지적 재산권에 대한 라이센스가 부여되
는 것은 아닙니다. 제품은 포장 등의 사진과 다를 수 있습니다. Glorious LLC는 차이점이나 나타날 
수 있는 오류에 대해 책임을 지지 않습니다. 여기에 포함된 정보는 예고 없이 변경될 수 있습니다.

보증: 
● 2년 제한 제조업체 보증
● 키보드 개봉으로 인한 손상에는 보증이 적용되지 않습니다.

책임의 한계: 
Glorious는 어떠한 방식으로든 배포, 판매, 재판매, 사용, 제품 노후으로 인해 발생하는 이익 손실, 정
보 또는 데이터 손실, 특별, 부수적, 간접적, 징벌적 또는 결과적 또는 부수적 손해에 대해 책임을 일
체 지지 않습니다. 어떠한 경우에도 Glorious의 책임은 제품의 소매 구매 가격을 초과하지 않습니다.

경고:
● 제품에는 작은 부품이 포함되어 있어 질식의 위험이 있으므로 만 10세 미만 어린이의 손이 닿지 
않는 곳에 보관하십시오.
● 제품을 물과 습기에서 멀리하십시오.

유지:
● 제품을 청소할 때 주의하십시오. 약간 젖은 천으로 더러운 표면을 닦은 다음 건조시키십시오. 화
학 세정제를 사용하거나 물속에서 넣지 마십시오.
● 가벼운 브러시 또는 압축 공기 캔으로 제품의 먼지, 이물질 및 모래를 청소하십시오. 
● 보관 조건: -40 ~ 60 ° C의 온도; 습도 <95%(RH)
● 작동 조건: 0 ~ 40 ° C의 온도; 습도 <90%(RH)

 DC 전압

일반: 
이 조건은 제품을 구매한 관할 지역의 법률에 따라 규율되고 해석됩니다. 여기에 언급된 어떤 조건
이 무효하거나 시행할 수 없는 것으로 간주되는 경우 해당 조건(무효하거나 시행할 수 없는 한)은 효
력이 없으며 나머지 조건을 무효화하지 않고 제외된 것으로 간주됩니다. Glorious는 사전 통지 없이 
언제든지 조건을 수정할 수 있는 권리를 보유합니다.
_____________________________________________________________________________________

Краткое руководство
Полноразмерная клавиатура GLORIOUS GMMK 2: 
Номинальная мощность: 5 В ⎓ 350 мА
Подключение: Проводное 
Тип кабеля: Съемный премиум-кабель USB C – USB A
Длина кабеля:  180±3 см
Совместима с: Windows и Mac
Размеры: Д375 x Ш125 мм
Вес без кабеля: 1,25 кг для предварительно собранной версии, 1 кг для версии 
Barebones

Установка:
Plug & Play: подключите входящий в комплект кабель USB-C к клавиатуре и 
вставьте USB-разъем в свободный порт компьютера. Все необходимые драйверы 
должны установиться автоматически.
Чтобы полностью контролировать подсветку, производительность и сочетания 
клавиш клавиатуры, а также для получения более подробных инструкций, 
пожалуйста, посетите: gloriouspcgaming.com/quickstart

Сброс: 
Вы можете сбросить настройки клавиатуры до заводских, удерживая клавиши 
Fn+Esc, затем нажмите клавиши F1+F3+F5. 
Примечание: это действие удалит всю информацию профиля на клавиатуре и 
сбросит все настройки до заводских настроек по умолчанию. 

Поддержка/сервис: 
Если у вас есть какие-либо вопросы или проблемы с вашей клавиатурой, 

FULL SIZE (96%)



пожалуйста, не стесняйтесь обращаться к нам. В качестве альтернативы, 
пожалуйста, посетите наш сайт www.gloriouspcgaming.com, где вы можете найти 
наши часто задаваемые вопросы, советы по устранению неполадок и другие 
товары Glorious.

Информация об авторских правах и интеллектуальной собственности:
©2022 Glorious LLC. Все права защищены. Glorious, логотип в виде головы 
Glorious, логотип Glorious, логотипы “Ascend”, “GMMK” и “GMMK PRO” являются 
товарными знаками или зарегистрированными товарными знаками компании 
Glorious LLC. и/или дочерних компаний в Соединенных Штатах или других 
странах. Все другие товарные знаки и торговые наименования являются 
собственностью их соответствующих владельцев, а другие названия компаний 
и товаров, упомянутые в настоящем документе, могут быть товарными 
знаками соответствующих компаний. Glorious LLC (“Glorious”) может обладать 
авторскими правами, товарными знаками, коммерческой тайной, патентами, 
патентными заявками или другими правами интеллектуальной собственности 
(зарегистрированными или незарегистрированными) в отношении товара, 
описанного в этом руководстве. Предоставление данного руководства не 
дает вам лицензии на любые такие авторские права, товарные знаки, патенты 
или другие права интеллектуальной собственности. Товар может отличаться 
от изображений на упаковке или где бы то ни было. Glorious LLC не несет 
ответственности за такие различия или за любые ошибки, которые могут 
возникнуть. Информация, содержащаяся в настоящем документе, может быть 
изменена без предварительного уведомления.

Гарантия:
•  2-летняя ограниченная гарантия производителя
•  Гарантия не распространяется на повреждения, возникшие в результате 
вскрытия клавиатуры

Ограничение ответственности: 
Glorious ни в коем случае не несет ответственности за любую упущенную 
выгоду, потерю информации или данных, специальные, случайные, косвенные 
или штрафные убытки, возникшие каким-либо образом в результате 
распространения, продажи, перепродажи, использования или невозможности 
использования Товара. Ответственность Glorious ни в коем случае не должна 
превышать розничную цену покупки Товара.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:
•  Изделие содержит мелкие детали, поэтому, пожалуйста, храните его в месте, 
недоступном для детей в возрасте до 10 лет, чтобы избежать риска удушья.
•  Храните изделие вдали от воды и влаги.

Обслуживание:
•  Будьте осторожны при очистке изделия. Протрите грязные поверхности 
слегка влажной тканью, затем дайте им высохнуть. Не используйте химические 
чистящие средства и не мойте под водой.
•  Очистите изделие от пыли, мусора и песка с помощью легкой щетки или 
баллончика со сжатым воздухом. 
•  Условия хранения: температура от -40 до 60 °C; влажность <95 % (относительная 
влажность)
•  Условия эксплуатации: температура от 0 до 40 °C; влажность <90 % 
(относительная влажность)

 Постоянное напряжение

Общие сведения: 
Настоящие условия регулируются и толкуются в соответствии с 
законодательством юрисдикции, в которой был приобретен Товар. Если какое-
либо условие в настоящем документе признается недействительным или не 
имеющим законной силы, то такое условие (в той мере, в какой оно является 
недействительным или не имеющим законной силы) не вступает в силу и 
считается исключенным без признания недействительным любого из остальных 
условий. Glorious оставляет за собой право вносить изменения в любое условие 
в любое время без предварительного уведомления.

Месяц и год изготовления

Чтобы определить месяц и год выпуска товара, пожалуйста, 
обратитесь к серийному номеру (S/N) на этикетке, расположенной в 
нижней части клавиатуры. Год выпуска можно определить по 
четвертому и пятому символам (YY) в номере S/N. Неделю 
изготовления можно определить по шестому и седьмому символам 
(WW) в номере S/N. Эти две строки вместе определяют дату 

производства.
_____________________________________________________________________________________

Snabbstartguide
GLORIOUS GMMK 2 tangentbord i full storlek: 
Nominell effekt: 5 V ⎓ 350 mA
Anslutning: Trådbunden 
Kabeltyp: Högkvalitativ avtagbar USB C till USB A-kabel
Kabellängd: 180±3 cm
Kompatibel med:  Windows och Mac
Mått: L375 x B125 mm
Vikt utan kabel: 1,25 kg för förbyggd version, 1 kg för avskalad version

Installation:
Plug & Play: Koppla in USB-C-sidan av den medföljande kabeln i tangentbordet och 
USB-A-sidan i en ledig port på datorn. Alla nödvändiga drivrutiner bör installeras 
automatiskt. 
För fullständig kontroll över tangentbordets belysning, prestanda, genvägar och mer 
detaljerade instruktioner, besök: gloriouspcgaming.com/quickstart

Återställning: 
Du kan återställa tangentbordet till fabriksinställningarna genom att hålla ned tan-
genterna Fn+Esc och sedan klicka på tangenterna F1+F3+F5. 
Obs: Denna åtgärd raderar all profilinformation på tangentbordet och återställer alla 
inställningar till fabriksinställningarna. 

Support/Service: 
Om du skulle ha några frågor eller problem med ditt tangentbord, tveka inte att kon-
takta oss. Alternativt kan du besöka oss på www.gloriouspcgaming.com där du hittar 
våra vanliga frågor och svar, tips för felsökning och andra Glorious-produkter.

Information om upphovsrätt och immateriella rättigheter:
©️2022 Glorious LLC. Alla rättigheter förbehållna. Glorious, Glorious huvudlogotyp, Glo-
rious-logotypen, “Ascend”, “GMMK” och “GMMK PRO”-logotyperna är varumärken eller 
registrerade varumärken som tillhör Glorious LLC och/eller anknutna företag i USA 
eller andra länder. Alla andra varumärken och handelsnamn tillhör sina respektive 
ägare och andra företags- och produktnamn som nämns här kan vara varumärken 
som tillhör sina respektive företag. Glorious LLC (“Glorious”) kan ha upphovsrätt, 
varumärken, affärshemligheter, patent, patentansökningar eller andra immateriella 
rättigheter (registrerade eller oregistrerade) avseende produkten i denna handled-
ning. Tillhandahållandet av denna handledning ger dig inte någon licens till någon 
sådan upphovsrätt, varumärke, patent eller andra immateriella rättigheter. Produkten 
kan skilja sig från bilderna på förpackningen eller på annat sätt. Glorious LLC tar inget 
ansvar för sådana skillnader eller för eventuella fel som kan förekomma. Informa-
tionen som ingår i detta dokument kan ändras utan föregående besked.

Garanti: 
•  2 års begränsad tillverkargaranti
•  Garantin täcker inte skador till följd av att tangentbordet öppnas

Ansvarsbegränsning: 
Glorious ska under inga omständigheter hållas ansvarigt för någon förlorad vinst, för-
lust av information eller data, särskilda, oförutsedda, indirekta, straffrättsliga, följande 
eller tillfälliga skador som på något sätt uppstår till följd av distribution av, försäljning 
av, återförsäljning av, användning av eller oförmåga att använda produkten. Glorious 
ansvar ska under inga omständigheter överstiga produktens detaljhandelspris.

VARNING:
•  Produkten innehåller små delar, så håll den utom räckhåll för barn under 10 år för att 
undvika risk för kvävning.
•  Håll produkten borta från vatten och fukt.

Underhåll:
•  Var försiktig när du rengör produkten. Torka smutsiga ytor med en lätt fuktig trasa 
och låt sedan torka. Använd inte kemiska rengöringsmedel och spola inte under 
vatten.
•  Avlägsna damm, skräp och sand från produkten med en lätt borste eller med en 
tryckluftsburk.
•  Förvaringsförhållanden: Temperatur från -40 till 60 °C; Luftfuktighet <95 % (RF)
•  Driftsförhållanden: Temperatur från 0 till 40 °C; Luftfuktighet <90 % (RF)

 DC-spänning

Allmänt: 
Dessa villkor ska regleras av och tolkas enligt lagarna i den jurisdiktion där produkten 
köptes. Om något villkor i detta dokument anses vara ogiltigt eller ogenomförbart ska 
detta villkor (i den mån det är ogiltigt eller ogenomförbart) inte ha någon verkan och 
uteslutas utan att något av de återstående villkoren blir ogiltigt. Glorious förbehåller 
sig rätten att ändra alla villkor när som helst utan föregående besked.

RÖD EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed intygar [Glorious LLC] att detta [Keyboard] överensstämmer med de 
väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullständiga texten av EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
följande webbadress: www.pcgamingrace.com

Tillverkarens namn: Glorious LLC
Adress: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, USA
Kontaktperson: Shazim Mohammad
Importörens namn: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Adress: 4th, 5th floor, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Germany
Kontaktperson: Shazim Mohammad

INFORMATION OM AVFALL AV ELEKTRISK OCH ELEKTRONISK UTRUSTNING 
Korrekt bortskaffande av denna produkt (avfall av elektrisk och elektronisk 
utrustning) (Gäller i Europeiska unionen och andra europeiska länder med 
system för separat avfallshantering) Denna märkning som visas på produkten 
eller dess litteratur anger att den inte får kastas tillsammans med annat 
hushållsavfall vid slutet av sin livslängd. För att förhindra eventuella skador 

på miljön eller människors hälsa till följd av okontrollerad avfallshantering ska du 
skilja detta från andra typer av avfall och återvinna det på ett ansvarsfullt sätt för att 
främja hållbar återanvändning av materialresurser. Hushållsanvändare bör kontakta 
antingen den återförsäljare där de köpte produkten eller sitt lokala myndighetskontor 
för information om var och hur de kan lämna produkten för miljösäker återvinning. 
Företagsanvändare bör kontakta sin leverantör och kontrollera villkoren i köpeavtalet. 
Denna produkt får inte blandas med annat kommersiellt avfall för bortskaffande.
_____________________________________________________________________________________

Hızlı Başlangıç Kılavuzu
GLORIOUS GMMK 2 Tam Boy Klavye
Nominal Güç: 5V ⎓ 350mA
Bağlantı:  Kablolu
Kablo Türü:  Premium çıkartılabilir USB C - USB A kablosu
Kablo Uzunluğu: 180±3cm
Uyumluluk:  Windows ve Mac

Boyut: L375 x W125mm
Kablosuz Ağırlık: önceden oluşturulmuş sürüm için 1,25 kg. Barebone sürümü için 
1 kg.

Kurulum:
Tak ve Çalıştır: Birlikte verilen kablonun USB-C tarafını klavyenize takın ve USB-A 
tarafını açık bir bağlantı noktasına takın. Bütün gerekli sürücüler otomatik olarak 
kurulacaktır. 
Klavyenizin aydınlatmasının, performansının, kısa yollarının ve daha detaylı talimat-
larının bütün kontrolünü elinize almak için lütfen şu adresi ziyaret edin: gloriouspc-
gaming.com/quickstart

Sıfırlama:
Fn + Esc tuşlarına basılı tutup ardından F1+F3+F5 tuşlarına tıklayarak klavyeyi fabrika 
ayarlarına sıfırlayabilirsiniz.
Not: Bu eylem, klavyedeki bütün profil bilgilerini silecektir ve bütün ayarları fabrika 
varsayılanlarına sıfırlayacaktır.

Destek Servisi:
Klavyenizle ilgili herhangi bir sorunuz ya da probleminiz varsa, lütfen bizimle iletişime 
geçmekten çekinmeyin. Alternatif olarak, sık sorulan sorularımızı, sorun giderme 
ipuçlarımızı ve diğer Glorious ürünlerimizi bulabileceğiniz www.gloriouspcgaming.
com adresinden bizi ziyaret edebilirsiniz.

Telif Hakkı ve Fikri Mülkiyet Bilgileri:
©️2022 Glorious LLC. Her hakkı saklıdır. Glorious, Glorious baş logosu, Glorious logosu, 
“Ascend”, “GMMK” ve “GMMK PRO” logosu Glorious LLC ve/veya bağlı şirketlerinin 
Amerika Birleşik Devletleri veya diğer ülkelerdeki ticari markaları ya da tescilli ticari 
markalarıdır. Diğer bütün ticari markalar ve ticari isimler ilgili sahiplerinin mülki-
yetindedir ve burada ismi geçen diğer şirket ve ürün isimleri, ilgili şirketlerin ticari 
markaları olabilir. Glorious LLC (“Glorious”), bu kılavuzdaki ürünle ilgili telif haklarına, 
ticari markalara, ticari sırlara, patentlere, patent başvurularına veya diğer fikri mülkiyet 
haklarına (tescilli veya tescilsiz) sahip olabilir. Bu kılavuzun sağlanması size bu tür 
herhangi bir telif hakkı, ticari marka, patent ya da diğer fikri mülkiyet hakları için bir 
lisans vermez. Ürün, ambalaj üzerinde ya da başka bir şekilde resimlerden farklı ola-
bilir. Glorious LLC, bu tür farklılıklardan ya da ortaya çıkabilecek herhangi bir hatadan 
dolayı sorumluluk kabul etmez. Burada yer alan bilgiler önceden haber verilmeksizin 
değiştirilebilir.

Garanti 
•  2 senelik sınırlı Üretici Garantisi
•  Garanti, klavyenin açılmasından kaynaklanan hasarları kapsamamaktadır

Sorumluluğun Sınırlandırılması: 
Glorious hiçbir koşulda, Ürünün dağıtımından, satışından, tekrardan satışından, 
kullanımından kaynaklanan herhangi bir kar kaybından, bilgi ya da veri kaybından, 
özel, tesadüfi, dolaylı, ceza gerektiren ya da sonuç olarak ortaya çıkan ya da tesadüfi 
zararlardan ve Ürünün kullanılamamasından sorumlu olmayacaktır. Glorious’un 
sorumluluğu herhangi bir koşulda Ürünün perakende satışı fiyatını aşamaz.

UYARI:
•  Ürün küçük parçalar içerir, bu sebeple boğulma riskini önlemek için lütfen 10 yaşın-
dan küçük çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde saklayın.
•  Ürünü su ve nemden uzakta tutun.

Bakım ve onarım:
•  Ürünü temizlerken dikkatli olun. Kirli yüzeyleri hafif nemli bir bezle silin ve ardından 
kurumaya bırakın. Kimyasal temizleyiciler kullanmayın ya da su altında çalıştırmayın.
•  Üründeki tozu, kiri ve kumu hafif bir fırça ya da basınçlı hava kabı ile temizleyin.
•  Saklama Koşulları: -40 ila 60°C arası sıcaklık; nem <%95 (BN)
•  Çalışma Koşulları: 0 ila 40°C arası sıcaklık; nem <%90 (RH)

 DC Gerilim

Genel: 
Bu koşullar, Ürünün satın alındığı yargı bölgesinin yasalarına tabi olacaktır ve bu yas-
alara göre yorumlanacaktır. Buradaki herhangi bir şartın geçersiz ya da uygulanamaz 
olduğu kabul edilirse, bu şarta (geçersiz ya da uygulanamaz olduğu sürece) hiçbir 
etkisi olmayacak ve kalan şartlardan herhangi biri geçersiz kılınmadan hariç tutulmuş 
sayılacaktır. Glorious, herhangi bir zamanda herhangi bir bildirimde bulunmaksızın 
herhangi bir koşulu değiştirme hakkını saklı tutmaktadır.

RED EU Uygunluk Beyanı

İşbu belgede, [Glorious LLC], bu [Klavyenin] 2014/53/EU Yönergesinin temel 
gereksinimlerine ve diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan 
etmektedir. AB uygunluk beyanının tam testi aşağıdaki internet adresinde 
mevcuttur: www.pcgamingrace.com

Üretici Adı: Glorious LLC
Adres: 13809 Research Blvd, Suite 500 PMB 93206, Austin, TX 78750, ABD
İlgili Kişi: Shazim Mohammad
İthalatçının Adı: Glorious PC Gaming GmbH
Adres: 4., 5. kat, Bahnhofstr. 38, Erfurt 99084, Almanya
İlgili Kişi: Shazim Mohammad

ATIK ELEKTRİK VE ELEKTRONİK EKİPMAN BİLGİLERİ Bu ürünün Doğru 
İmhası (Atık Elektrikli ve Elektronik Cihazlar) (Avrupa Birliği’nde ve ayrı 
toplama sistemleri olan diğer Avrupa ülkelerinde geçerlidir) Ürün üzerinde ya 
da literatüründe yer alan bu işaret, ürünün kullanım ömrü sonunda diğer evsel 
atıklarla birlikte atılmaması gerektiğini belirtmektedir. Kontrolsüz atık 
imhasından çevreye ya da insan sağlığına olası zararları önlemek için, lütfen 

bu ürünün sürdürülebilir tekrardan kullanımını teşvik etmek için sorumlu bir şekilde 
geri dönüşümünü sağlayın. Ürünü evlerinde kullananlar, bu ürünü çevresel açıdan 
güvenli geri dönüşüm için nereye ve nasıl götüreceklerinin ayrıntıları için bu ürünü 
satın aldıkları perakendeciye ya da yerel hükumet birimiyle iletişime geçmelidir. 
Ürünü işyerlerinde kullananlar, tedarikçileriyle iletişime geçmeli ve satın alma 
sözleşmesinin hüküm ve koşullarını kontrol etmelidir. Bu ürün, imhası için diğer ticari 
atıklarla karıştırılmamalıdır.
_____________________________________________________________________________________

快速入門指南
GLORIOUS GMMK 2全尺寸鍵盤 : 
額定功率：5V ⎓ 350mA
連通性： 有線
電纜類型： 高級可卸式 USB C 至USB A 電纜
電纜長度： 180±3公分
支援系統： Windows 與 Mac
尺寸： 長375 x 寬125公釐
不含電纜的重量：   整機版本為1.25公斤， DIY版本為1公斤

配置：
即插即用：將隨附線纜的 USB-C 端插入鍵盤，然後將 USB-A 端插入您電腦的開放端口。所有必
需的驅動程序應會自動開始進行安裝。您若要完全掌控鍵盤的燈光、性能、快捷鍵和更詳細的說
明，請至訪問此網站：gloriouspcgaming.com/quickstart

重置：
您可按住 Fn+Esc 鍵，然後點擊按鍵 F1+F3+F5，將鍵盤重置為出廠設置。
注意：此操作將清除鍵盤上的所有配置文件訊息，並將所有設置重置為出廠預設值。

支援/服務：
如果您對鍵盤有任何疑問或問題，請隨時與我們聯繫。或請訪問我們的網站 www.gloriouspcgam-
ing.com，在那裡您可找到我們的常見問題解答、故障排除技巧和其他 Glorious 產品。

版權和知識產權信息：
©️2022 Glorious LLC版權所有。 Glorious、Glorious 頭部標誌、Glorious 標誌、“Ascend”
、“GMMK”和“GMMK PRO”標誌是 Glorious LLC的商標或註冊商標，和/或在美國或其他國家的附
屬公司。所有其他商標和商品名稱均為其各自所有者的財產，此處提及的其他公司和產品名稱可
能是其各自公司的商標。 Glorious LLC（“Glorious”）可能擁有與本指南中的產品相關的版權、商
標、商業機密、專利、專利申請或其他知識產權（無論已註冊或未註冊）。提供本指南並不授予您
任何此類版權、商標、專利或其他知識產權的許可。無論是在包裝上還是其他方面，產品都可能與
圖片不同。Glorious LLC對此類差異或可能出現的任何錯誤不承擔任何責任。此處包含的信息如有
更改，恕不另行通知。

保固： 
●	 原廠保固兩年
●	 保固不含因打開鍵盤而造成的損害

責任限制： 
Glorious 在任何因配送、銷售、轉售、使用、或無法使用產品而產生的任何利益損失、信息或
數據損失、特殊或附帶的、間接的、懲罰性的、後果性或附帶的損害，皆無所涉。在任何情況
下。Glorious 的責任均不得超過產品的零售購買價格。

警告：
●	 本產品含有細小零件，請置於10歲以下兒童接觸不到的地方，以免窒息。
●	 產品應置於遠離水和濕氣之處。

維護：
●	 請小心清潔產品。使用微濕的布擦拭不潔的表面，然後任其乾燥。勿使用化學清潔
劑或在置於水下運行。
●	 請使用輕刷或壓縮空氣罐清潔產品上的灰塵、碎屑和沙子。
●	 保存條件：溫度 -40 至 60 ° ；濕度小於95% (RH)
●	 運作條件： 溫度 0 至 40 ° C； 濕度小於 90% (RH)

 直流電壓

概述： 
這些條款應受購買產品所在司法管轄區的法律管轄並據其解釋。如果此處的任何條款被認定為無效
或不可執行，則該條款（就其無效或不可執行而言）將無效並被視為被排除，而不會使任何其餘條
款無效。Glorious 保留隨時修改任何條款的權利，恕不另行通知。

台灣 ROHS （標準: CNS15663）  符合性聲明

設備名稱：有線鍵盤　　　       　　　型號（型式）： GLORIOUS GMMK 2全尺寸鍵盤
           Equipment name                                 Type designation (Type)  

單元Ｕnit

限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

鉛Lead
(Pb)

汞Mercury
(Hg)

鎘Cadmium
(Cd)

六價鉻Hexava-
lent chromium

(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯Poly-
brominated 
biphenyls

(PBB)

多溴二苯醚Poly-
brominated 

diphenyl ethers 
(PBDE)

印刷電路板組件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

塑膠部分/外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金屬部件/螺絲 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

連接線 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。

Note 1：���” Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage 
value of presence condition.

備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.

備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.


